

O/o ADVISOR, INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A+' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

> E-mail: <u>aisku@kuk.ac.in</u> Mob. No. 70821-13092 No. AIS/21/ **9 78 - 986** Dated: 11.08.2021

<u>Notice</u>

As per orders of the Vice-Chancellor, dated 10.08.2021, the revised fee structure for Govt. funded international students and for self financed international students will be as per mention in **Table I**, **II**, **III** and will be applicable from the session 2021-2022.

The revised tution/admission fee structure for Govt. funded international students is shown in **Table I.** Also Registration fees of every international student only once will be Rs. 20000/-. Hostel fees will be Rs. 5000/- per month excluding electricity and meal charges.

Table-I

	Tution/admission Fee For Govt. funded International Students		
Course	Discipline/Stream	FEE (IN Rs.) Per annum	
For UG Courses	BA, Bcom	Rs. 20000	
For UG Courses	BSc/BPEd	Rs. 30000	
For UG Courses	Tourism/Computers/Fine Arts/Journalism &	Rs. 50000	
T. L. Craduata	Mass Communication Technical/Engineering/Management/Pharmacy	Rs. 1,00,000	
Under-Graduate	/Law/ Hotel Management	Rs. 30000	
For PG Courses	MA, MCom	Rs. 50000	
For PG Courses	MSc Arts/Forensic	Rs. 60000	
For PG Courses	Tourism/ Computers/Fine Arts/Forensic Science/Journalism & Mass Communication		
Post Graduate	Technical/Engineering/Management/Pharmacy	Rs. 1,10,000	
Ph.D.	/Law/ Hotel Management Science/Technical/Engineering/Management/	Rs. 80000	
rn.D.	Pharmacy/Law/ Hotel Management/ Fine Arts	Rs. 50000	
Ph.D.	For other Courses		

The revised tution/admission fee structure for self financed international students is shown in **Table II.** Also Registration fees of every international student only once will be Rs. 20000/-. Hostel fees will be Rs. 5000/- per month excluding electricity and meal charges.

Table-II

I			
	Tution/admission Fee For Self Financed International Students		
Course	Discipline/Stream	FEE (IN Rs.) Per annum	
For UG Courses	BA, Bcom	Rs. 50000	
For UG Courses	BSc/BPEd	Rs. 70000	
For UG Courses	Tourism/Computers/Fine Arts/Journalism & Mass Communication	,	
Under-Graduate	Technical/Engineering/Management/Pharmacy /Law/ Hotel Management	Rs. 1,40,000	
For PG Courses	MA, MCom	Rs. 70000	
For PG Courses	MSc	Rs. 80000	
For PG Courses	Tourism/Computers/Fine Arts/Forensic Science/Journalism & Mass Communication	Rs. 1,00,000	
Post Graduate	Technical/Engineering/Management/Pharmacy/Law/ Hotel Management	Rs. 1,50,000	
Ph.D.	Science/Technical/Engineering/Management/ Pharmacy/Law/ Hotel Management/ Fine Arts	Rs. 1,20,000	
Ph.D.	For other Courses	Rs. 90000	

The tution/admission fee structure for the following courses for international students is shown in **Table III.**

Table III

III	E. E. International Stud	ents
	Tution/admission Fee For International Stud	Circs
	Di i li de l'Etwagm	FEE (IN Rs.)
Sr. No.	Discipline/Stream	Per annum
	Cert. Course in French/German/Japanese/Urdu	Rs. 20,000
1.	Cert. Course in French German Jupaneses State	
	/Communication Skill 1-Yr. Diploma in French French/German/Japanese/Urdu 1-Yr.	Rs. 20,000
2.	Diploma in French / German 1-Yr	Rs. 20,000
3.	Advanced Dip. in French/German 1-Yr.	Rs. 20,000
4.	Cert. Course in Panjabi (Evening)/ Bhagvadgita (Evening)	Rs. 20,000
75' 7	1Yr.	Rs. 20,000
5.	PG Dip. in Buddhist Studies/ Women's Studies/	100. 20,000
	Floriculture 1Yr.	Rs. 30,000
6.	Dinloma in Y 004 & Applied I missopring	Rs. 30,000
7.	PG Dip. in Translation (Hindi/ English/Panjabi)	
_	(Evening) 1Yr. P.G. Diploma in Guidance, Counseling &	Rs. 50,000
8.	P.G. Diploma in Guidance, Countering Psychotherapy/Yoga 1-Yr. Psychotherapy/Yoga 1-Yr.	
	c in Charte Diefician (3 Hioliuis, evening)	Rs. 20,000
9.	Get Course in Yoga/Gym & Aerobic Instructor (3110111118)	Rs. 20,000
10.	Diploma in Reasoning (Evening) 6 Months	Rs. 20,000
11.	Dipioina in Road-11-1-6 (

Advisor, International Students

Endst. No. AIS/21/.978-986

Dated: 11.08.2021

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action.

- 1. All the Directors/Chairperson/Principals/Head of the Faculties/Institutes/Departments of the University.
- 2. Director, Public Relations for display on Facebook Page of University.
- 3. Director, IT for displaying the information on University Website.
- 4. Finance Officer, Kurukshetra University.
- 5. The Assistant Registrar, Academic, Kurukshetra University.
- 6. The Assistant Registrar, Registration, Kurukshetra University.
- 7. PS to Vice-Chancellor, (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor).
- 8. PA to Registrar, (for kind information of the Registrar).
- 9. Supdt. Fee Section, Kurukshetra University.

Advisor, International Students